

**SECOND AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO AND CONSOR NORTH AMERICA, INC.**

This Second Amendment to Standard Contract ("Second Amendment") is entered into as of August _____, 2026, between the COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California, ("County"), and CONSOR North America, Inc., ("Contractor").

1. Recitals.

- A. The parties entered into a contract dated March 17th, 2023 (the "Original Contract"), in which Contractor agreed to provide professional design services for Solano County's Stevenson Bridge Road Bridge Rehabilitation Project (Project #5923 059). The parties amended the Original Contract on May 20, 2025 to extend the termination date of the Original Contract to June 30, 2028, exercise the optional Scope of Work entitled "Construction Support," and to increase the Original Contract's budget by \$60,000. The Original Contract and the First Amendment shall be referred to as the "Contract".
- B. The parties wish to increase the Contract budget by \$50,000. This Second Amendment represents a budget increase of \$50,000.00.
- C. The parties agree to amend the Standard Contract as set forth below.

2. Agreement.

A. Maximum Contract Amount

Section 3 of the Standard Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

The maximum amount of this Contract is: \$535,000.00

3. Effectiveness of Contract.

Except as set forth in this Second Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political
Subdivision of the State of California

CONSOR NORTH AMERICA, INC.

By _____
James Bezek
Director of Resource Management

By _____
Jason Jurens
Division Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By 
David J. Gallegos
Deputy County Counsel